Federal Funding Disclosure

The San Bernardino County Workforce Development Department receives federal funding to operate a number of its programs. The chart below includes the
programs, funding source, federal agency and total allocation for all federally funded programs. This information is updated when new funding is obtained.

Program(s)

On the Job Training
Individual Training
Incumbent Worker Training
Job Fairs/Hiring Events

Business Services Outreach Support

On the Job Training
Individual Training
Incumbent Worker Training
Job Fairs/Hiring Events

Business Services Outreach Support

Youth Program (ages 16-24)

Business Services workshops

HR Hotline

Business Process Improvement Advisor

Regional Plan Implementation

CalWORKS Subsidized Employment Program
CalWORKS Youth Employment Program

CalFRESH Employment and Training Program
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Federal Funding

Source

Department of
Labor

Department of
Labor

Department of
Labor
Department of
Labor

Department of
Labor

Health and
Human Services
Health and
Human Services
Health and
Human Services

Name of grant/ funding

Workforce Innovation and
Opportunity Act Title I-Adult

Workforce Innovation and
Opportunity Act-Title I-
Dislocated Worker

Workforce Innovation and
Opportunity Act-Title 1-Youth
Workforce Innovation and
Opportunity Act-Title I-Rapid
Response

Workforce Innovation and
Opportunity Act-Title I-
Governor’s Discretionary
Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families

Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families

USDA Supplemental Nutrition
Assistance Program (SNAP)

Total Allocation

Amount

PY 2023-24

$6,428,329

$ 5,107,702

$11,159,231

$692.378

$ 115,647

$ 5,000,000
$1,750,000

$ 485,137

Percentage
from Federal
Agency

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

91.7%

Non-Federal

Funding

(If applicable)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

$44,499



