## **Federal Funding Disclosure**

The San Bernardino County Workforce Development Department receives federal funding to operate a number of its programs. The chart below includes the programs, funding source, federal agency and total allocation for all federally funded programs. This information is updated when new funding is obtained.

Program(s)	Federal Funding Source	Name of grant/ funding	Total Allocation Amount PY 2023-24	Percentage from Federal Agency	Non-Federal Funding (If applicable)
<ul> <li>On the Job Training</li> <li>Individual Training</li> <li>Incumbent Worker Training</li> <li>Job Fairs/Hiring Events</li> <li>Business Services Outreach Support</li> </ul>	Department of Labor	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Title I-Adult	\$ 6,428,329	100%	N/A
<ul> <li>On the Job Training</li> <li>Individual Training</li> <li>Incumbent Worker Training</li> <li>Job Fairs/Hiring Events</li> <li>Business Services Outreach Support</li> </ul>	Department of Labor	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act-Title I- Dislocated Worker	\$ 5,107,702	100%	N/A
Youth Program (ages 16-24)	Department of Labor	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act-Title 1-Youth	\$ 11,159,231	100%	N/A
<ul> <li>Business Services workshops</li> <li>HR Hotline</li> <li>Business Process Improvement Advisor</li> </ul>	Department of Labor	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act-Title I-Rapid Response	\$ 692.378	100%	N/A
Regional Plan Implementation	Department of Labor	Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act-Title I- Governor's Discretionary	\$ 115,647	100%	N/A
CalWORKS Subsidized Employment Program	Health and Human Services	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families	\$ 5,000,000	100%	N/A
CalWORKS Youth Employment Program	Health and Human Services	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families	\$ 1,750,000	100%	N/A
CalFRESH Employment and Training Program	Health and Human Services	USDA Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)	\$ 485,137	91.7%	\$44,499